OP \$40.00 6170916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ecofibre USA, Inc.		10/15/2020	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecofibre Limited		
Street Address:	190 Corporate Boulevard		
City:	Georgetown		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40324-8020		
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6170916	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.644.3444 x183

Email: jdaug@vos-ip.com, trademarks@vos-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Daug - Paralegal
Address Line 1: 32 Conshohocken State Road

Address Line 4: Gladwyne, PENNSYLVANIA 19035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Daug
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Daug/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=cross and leaf#page1.tif source=cross and leaf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 6th day of October , 2020 (the "Assignment"), by and between Ecofibre USA, Inc. ("Assignor") and Ecofibre Limited ("Assignee"), with an address of 190 Corporate Boulevard, Georgetown, Kentucky 40324-8020.

WHEREAS Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all rights throughout the United States and the world in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A as used in connection with dietary and nutritional supplements; medicinal herbal preparation; medicated cosmetics in International Class 005 and all stylizations and designs thereof utilized by Assignor (together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for payment by Assignee to Assignor of One Dollar, (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any applications and registrations therefor, throughout the World, along with the right to recover damages and profits for any infringements thereof, past, present or future.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not sold, granted, conveyed or assigned any rights, title or interest in or to the Marks, and that with this Assignment, Assignee is the only entity with any rights in and to the Marks.

Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, or shall cause the execution, acknowledgement and delivery of Assignee, of such further instruments as Assignee shall deem necessary to effectuate the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution, in Assignor's names and stead, to take all steps necessary to enforce any claim or right to take applications, registrations, renewals and extensions related to the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

ECOFIBRE USA, INC.

ECOFIBRE LIMITED

Name: ERIC WAVE

Title: Cen

Date: 10/1/20

By: 2 W Name: Exic WAM6

Title: CED

Date: 10/15/2020

4832-6043-2334, v. 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0422**

SCHEDULE A

Nark	Country	Status	Serial No.	Registration No.
	United States	Registered	88/592,995	6,170,916

4832-8043-2334, v. 1

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0423